
VIGO CO. 4-H CLUBS & LEADERS 

 
Club & Meeting 
Location  

Leaders  Phone  Email  

Blacksmithing  
John’s Workshop  

John Steppe  812-240-1825  johnsteppe@yahoo.com  

Blue Ribbon Boosters  
Calvary Temple Church  

Allison McKanna  812-236-0296  allison.mckanna@gmail.com  

Helping Hands  
St. Mary’s College  

Theresa Watson  
Carolyn Watson  

812-239-5116  
812-241-0404  

theresa.watson@smwc.edu  
cswatson1@ma.rr.com  

Fayette Farmalls  
Shannon’s House  

Shannon 
Loudermilk  

812-241-3714  shannonloudermilk@gmail.com  

Junior Leaders  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Sara Haag  
Emily Brown  

812-462-3371  shaag@purdue.edu  
brow2269@purdue.edu  

Linton Leaders  
Agape Christian Church  

Angi Hansel  812-239-0446  ahansel1976@yahoo.com  

Lost Creek & 
Scrapbooking  
St Stephen’s Episcopal 
Church  

Robin Willis  812-238-1109  rawillis10@me.com  

Northside Neighbors  
Sandcut Firehouse  

Kelly Stultz  
Emilee Hartzler  

812-242-0900  
812-240-2654  

Hartzler8435@aol.com  
emileehartzler22@gmail.com  

Riley Rockets  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Lillian Knust  
Karen Farmer  

812-240-4152  lillian.hayhurst@gmail.com  

Shooting Sports  
Riley Conservation Club  

Elias Donker  
Rich Hawkins  

812-607-0238  
812-201-2285  

elidonker@gmail.com  
aggshooter@hotmail.com  

St. Pat’s Fighting Irish  
St. Patrick Elementary  

Becky Farnsworth  812-243-6770  rrcjaf@gmail.com  

Alpaca & Llama  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Becky Robeson  
Melanie Bull  
John Bull  

217-273-4619  
812-223-2089  
812-878-9469  

3robeson@gmail.com  
mmtbull@gmail.com  
bullman308@hotmail.com  

Dog  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Sue Pfrank  812-870-5004  sue.pfrank@gmail.com  

Goat  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Ashley Hayes  
LaRea Richmond  

812-878-1924  
812-240-5377  

ashley@golaborlink.com  
lareapresser@gmail.com  

Horse & Pony  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Tim Edington  
Renee Hawkins  

812-208-0671  
812-208-6889  

fourhhorsevigoco@gmail.com  
animalscience1987@yahoo.com  

Poultry  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Heather Culler  
VanNessa Hargis 

812-298-5480  
812-242-0700 

hculler2011@gmail.com  
vlermhgme@hotmail.com 

Rabbit  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Jean Thomas  
Mary Ann 
Sedletzeck  

765-653-4443  
812-870-7600  

toaster@ccrtc.com  
msedletzeck@gmail.com  

Swine  
Wabash Valley Fairgrounds  

Chris Lee  
Lynsey Evans  

812-298-5654  
812-249-6443  

jcfreakzeek@yahoo.com  
Lynsey2431@aol.com  
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